
2021-2022 Rutgers University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-20   Conf: 3-14   Home: 8-8   Away: 2-8   Neutral: 1-4
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
32 Brown, Osh 31-31 943 30.4 134-264 .508 0-3 .000 68-109 .624 110 173 283 9.1 68 2 43 86 10 30 336 10.8
03 Dickson, Shug 24-14 629 26.2 83-224 .371 16-62 .258 29-38 .763 9 57 66 2.8 39 1 87 80 3 29 211 8.8
00 Petree, Lasha 31-26 757 24.4 86-225 .382 38-101 .376 47-57 .825 28 70 98 3.2 58 0 32 61 22 35 257 8.3
22 Singleton, Tyia 31-28 619 20.0 73-162 .451 0-0 .000 29-49 .592 58 106 164 5.3 87 3 11 73 30 16 175 5.6
35 Lassiter, Sayawni 31-18 589 19.0 48-137 .350 29-90 .322 24-33 .727 15 54 69 2.2 66 1 64 48 7 47 149 4.8
12 Walker, Sakima 17-2 201 11.8 35-71 .493 0-0 .000 10-21 .476 17 31 48 2.8 10 0 2 14 9 14 80 4.7
05 Morris, Victoria 31-4 397 12.8 43-122 .352 7-26 .269 33-43 .767 4 27 31 1.0 37 0 25 23 1 11 126 4.1
15 Sidibe, Awa 30-4 417 13.9 50-104 .481 2-9 .222 21-35 .600 34 45 79 2.6 29 0 12 23 12 20 123 4.1
14 Mason, Jailyn 31-23 749 24.2 44-134 .328 21-70 .300 7-13 .538 4 58 62 2.0 34 0 55 50 4 23 116 3.7
20 Maddox, Joiya 17-2 217 12.8 14-53 .264 5-31 .161 11-11 1.000 7 11 18 1.1 16 0 15 13 1 3 44 2.6
01 Marshall, Destiny 21-0 169 8.0 19-55 .345 0-5 .000 15-17 .882 14 21 35 1.7 28 0 4 10 3 13 53 2.5
02 Martino, Liz 15-1 135 9.0 11-41 .268 8-29 .276 3-4 .750 1 8 9 0.6 13 0 13 9 1 7 33 2.2
54 Cornwell, Chyna 24-0 166 6.9 23-38 .605 0-0 .000 6-20 .300 19 31 50 2.1 11 0 0 14 3 4 52 2.2
24 Sanderlin, Kierra 10-0 60 6.0 8-19 .421 3-9 .333 1-4 .250 1 1 2 0.2 8 0 5 6 3 1 20 2.0
11 Guihon, Stephanie 16-1 102 6.4 9-23 .391 0-1 .000 7-11 .636 9 11 20 1.3 8 0 6 13 0 8 25 1.6
10 Lafayette, Erica 17-1 75 4.4 3-10 .300 1-5 .200 4-4 1.000 3 9 12 0.7 14 0 1 7 2 1 11 0.6
Total 31 6225 200.8 683-1682 .406 130-441 .295 315-469 .672 393 764 1157 37.3 526 7 375 573 111 262 1811 58.42
Opponents 6225 200.8 642-1657 .387 187-621 .301 389-536 .726 310 649 959 30.9 460 7 386 474 75 268 1860 60.00

Team Statistics RU OPP
SCORING 1811 1860
    Points Per Game 58.4 60.0
    Scoring Margin -1.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 683-1682 642-1657
    Field Goal Pct .406 .387
3 POINT FG-ATT 130-441 187-621
    3PT FG Pct .295 .301
    3PT Made Per Game 4.2 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 315-469 389-536
    FT Pct .672 .726
    FT Made Per Game 10.2 12.5
REBOUNDS 1157 959
    Rebounds Per Game 37.3 30.9
    Rebounds Margin 6.4 –
ASSISTS 375 386
    Assists Per Game 12.1 12.5
TURNOVERS 573 474
    Turnovers Per Game 18.5 15.3
    Turnovers Margin -3.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.8
STEALS 262 268
    Steals Per Game 8.5 8.6
BLOCKS 111 75
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 2.4
ATTENDANCE 24,876 24,234
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-1,555 10-2,423
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-49

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Rutgers 401 402 481 518 9 1811
Opponents 428 476 485 465 6 1860

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/21 SAINT PETER'S W 59-38 1,458
11/12/21 SOUTH ALABAMA W 64-45 1,633
11/14/21 FAIRFIELD W 48-42 1,288
11/16/21 STONY BROOK L 44-53 1,015
11/19/21 HARVARD W 68-65 1,776
11/25/21 vs DePaul L 74-77 0
11/26/21 vs Vanderbilt L 40-51 0
11/27/21 vs Arizona L 44-80 244
12/01/21 at Pittsburgh L 50-58 1,390

* 12/05/21 MARYLAND L 59-73 2,095
* 12/09/21 at Penn St. L 48-52 1,881

12/12/21 DELAWARE ST. W 74-36 1,232
12/14/21 CENTRAL CONN. ST. W 56-45 1,192
12/18/21 WAGNER W 73-54 1,305

* 01/02/22 at Purdue L 58-60 3,074
* 01/06/22 MINNESOTA L 49-62 1,001
* 01/09/22 at Michigan L 47-76 2,154
* 01/13/22 at Northwestern L 63-68 670
* 01/16/22 WISCONSIN L 45-49 1,581
* 01/23/22 OHIO ST. L 71-80 1,219
* 01/27/22 at Maryland L 55-72 3,987
* 01/30/22 MICHIGAN ST. L 45-61 1,335
* 02/01/22 at Nebraska L 38-50 3,503
* 02/07/22 at Ohio St. L 57-61 3,383
* 02/13/22 PENN ST. W 71-62 1,933
* 02/17/22 at Minnesota W 79-61 2,747
* 02/20/22 PURDUE L 59-70 2,961
* 02/24/22 IOWA L 78-87 1,852
* 02/27/22 at Illinois W 66-56 1,445

03/02/22 vs Penn St. W 75-50 0
03/03/22 vs Indiana L 54-66 0

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Rutgers University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 3-14   Home: 1-7   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
32 Brown, Osh 17-17 547 32.2 79-160 .494 0-0 .000 49-75 .653 58 92 150 8.8 45 2 20 47 2 15 207 12.2
00 Petree, Lasha 17-15 452 26.6 56-139 .403 26-62 .419 31-36 .861 15 35 50 2.9 25 0 16 38 9 15 169 9.9
03 Dickson, Shug 16-8 419 26.2 60-156 .385 13-43 .302 19-28 .679 3 36 39 2.4 26 1 53 50 2 21 152 9.5
22 Singleton, Tyia 17-16 359 21.1 40-85 .471 0-0 .000 16-24 .667 36 67 103 6.1 52 2 9 40 12 12 96 5.6
35 Lassiter, Sayawni 17-13 374 22.0 29-79 .367 19-56 .339 13-21 .619 6 35 41 2.4 42 1 36 26 2 22 90 5.3
15 Sidibe, Awa 16-1 247 15.4 26-57 .456 1-7 .143 11-16 .688 16 29 45 2.8 15 0 7 12 8 12 64 4.0
05 Morris, Victoria 17-1 208 12.2 22-65 .338 2-11 .182 15-20 .750 2 15 17 1.0 21 0 12 12 0 4 61 3.6
14 Mason, Jailyn 17-12 387 22.8 22-69 .319 10-36 .278 2-2 1.000 2 23 25 1.5 21 0 26 22 1 14 56 3.3
20 Maddox, Joiya 8-2 113 14.1 10-24 .417 3-12 .250 3-3 1.000 3 7 10 1.3 6 0 6 5 0 2 26 3.3
12 Walker, Sakima 6-0 57 9.5 8-22 .364 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 7 7 14 2.3 1 0 0 5 1 5 17 2.8
01 Marshall, Destiny 8-0 77 9.6 8-27 .296 0-1 .000 5-5 1.000 5 8 13 1.6 10 0 1 5 2 4 21 2.6
54 Cornwell, Chyna 14-0 92 6.6 12-21 .571 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 11 15 26 1.9 5 0 0 7 2 3 27 1.9
24 Sanderlin, Kierra 2-0 18 9.0 1-5 .200 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 2 1 0 2 1.0
11 Guihon, Stephanie 5-0 11 2.2 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 1 4 0.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
10 Lafayette, Erica 5-0 13 2.6 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
02 Martino, Liz 4-0 26 6.5 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 4 0 4 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 17 3400 200.0 373-914 .408 74-232 .319 168-240 .700 202 399 601 35.4 276 6 191 298 42 131 988 58.12
Opponents 3400 200.0 380-923 .412 112-353 .317 228-287 .794 162 356 518 30.5 224 3 234 226 40 142 1100 64.71

Team Statistics RU OPP
SCORING 988 1100
    Points Per Game 58.1 64.7
    Scoring Margin -6.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 373-914 380-923
    Field Goal Pct .408 .412
3 POINT FG-ATT 74-232 112-353
    3PT FG Pct .319 .317
    3PT Made Per Game 4.4 6.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 168-240 228-287
    FT Pct .700 .794
    FT Made Per Game 9.9 13.4
REBOUNDS 601 518
    Rebounds Per Game 35.4 30.5
    Rebounds Margin 4.9 –
ASSISTS 191 234
    Assists Per Game 11.2 13.8
TURNOVERS 298 226
    Turnovers Per Game 17.5 13.3
    Turnovers Margin -4.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 1.0
STEALS 131 142
    Steals Per Game 7.7 8.4
BLOCKS 42 40
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 2.4
ATTENDANCE 13,977 22,844
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-1,747 9-2,538
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Rutgers 233 215 274 266 988
Opponents 269 265 288 278 1100

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/21 MARYLAND L 59-73 2095
12/09/21 at  Penn St. L 48-52 1881
01/02/22 at  Purdue L 58-60 3074
01/06/22 MINNESOTA L 49-62 1001
01/09/22 at  Michigan L 47-76 2154
01/13/22 at  Northwestern L 63-68 670
01/16/22 WISCONSIN L 45-49 1581
01/23/22 OHIO ST. L 71-80 1219
01/27/22 at  Maryland L 55-72 3987
01/30/22 MICHIGAN ST. L 45-61 1335
02/01/22 at  Nebraska L 38-50 3503
02/07/22 at  Ohio St. L 57-61 3383
02/13/22 PENN ST. W 71-62 1933
02/17/22 at  Minnesota W 79-61 2747
02/20/22 PURDUE L 59-70 2961
02/24/22 IOWA L 78-87 1852
02/27/22 at  Illinois W 66-56 1445


